

## late submission

2 messages

dsetyawan unsri <dsetyawan@unsri.ac.id> To: sicest@unsri.ac.id 16 June 2016 at 10:30

Dear SICEST Conference Committee

We wish to submit an abstract for SIVEST (Environment symposia) 2016 as attached. We would appreciate if you may consider this late submission.

Yours sincerely, Dr. Dwi Setyawan

dsetyawan sivest2016.doc 231K

**SICEST 2016** <sicest@unsri.ac.id> To: dsetyawan unsri <dsetyawan@unsri.ac.id> 16 June 2016 at 10:35

Dear Mr. Dwi, Thank you for your participation in SICEST 2016. Your abstract submission has been successfully received. Notification of abstract acceptance will be sent as soon as possible.

Best Regards Organizing Committee

SICEST 2016 Engineering Faculty Sriwijaya University -Graha Bukit Asam Srijaya Negara Road Bukit Besar Palembang 30136 Website: http://:sicest.ft.unsri.ac.id, e-mail: sicest@unsri.ac.id or sicestft2016@gmail.com Contact Cell No. +62 81258102150

[Quoted text hidden]



## ANNOUNCEMENT FOR PAPER CONTRIBUTOR

2 messages

SICEST 2016 <sicest@unsri.ac.id> To: dsetyawan unsri <dsetyawan@unsri.ac.id> 19 September 2016 at 15:59

## Dear **Dwi Setyawan**

We are very much appreciated with your kind contribution in SICEST 2016 with your paper. The scientific committee has evaluated all paper in strict accordance with the evaluation criteria set forth in SICEST 2016. We received over 400 submissions, so it become very high competitive, on the other hand we have limited quota that can be accomodated by SICEST publications indexed by SCOPUS. Therefore, we regret to inform you that paper titled : **Measuring Soil Recovery after Coal Minesite Rehabilitation in South Sumatra** is not selected for publishing in SICEST publications indexed by SCOPUS. However the mentioned paper is still accepted for presentation in SICEST 2016 with your approval.

The technical committee offers you several options in case if you still want to continue participating in SICEST 2016. Please kindly select one of the following options, then inform us by replying this email at your earliest convenience;

- [] Presentation and publish in SICEST 2016 International Proceedings
- [] Presentation in SICEST 2016 with no publication
- • • • • No participation in SICEST 2016 (withdraw paper)

For your information, participant with SICEST international proceedings has only pay registration fee. The publication fee will not be charged. Each participant with proceedings publication will get printed version (hard copy) of SICEST International Proceedings with ISBN. The proceedings will also available in online version (with ISSN). If you accept the first and second offer, we will send you the acceptance letter.

For further queries please drop a note with an e-mail message to: <u>sicest@unsri.ac.id</u> or you may contact Ms. Elda at +62 81258102150

Thank you for submitting your paper to Sriwijaya International Conference on Engineering, Science and Technology (SICEST 2016) and we look forward to have you joined with SICEST 2016.

## SICEST Editorial Board

SICEST 2016 Engineering Faculty Sriwijaya University -Graha Bukit Asam Srijaya Negara Road Bukit Besar Palembang 30136 Website: http://:sicest.ft.unsri.ac.id, e-mail: sicest@unsri.ac.id or sicestft2016@gmail.com Contact Cell No. +62 81258102150

**dsetyawan unsri** <dsetyawan@unsri.ac.id> To: SICEST 2016 <sicest@unsri.ac.id> 20 September 2016 at 10:17

Dear Editorial Board

I am happy to take this offer. [ v ] Presentation and publish in SICEST 2016 International Proceedings.

with regards Dwi Setyawan [Quoted text hidden]